
VERWOOD BANNS 1887 - 1901

PARTIES WHERE BANNS WERE CALLED IN VERWOOD BUT THE MARRIAGE NOT RECORDED
THERE. EITHER THE CEREMONY WAS ELSEWHERE OR DID NOT TAKE PLACE.

RECORDS COMPILED BY VERWOOD HISTORICAL SOCIETY.
ORIGINALS AT DORSET RECORD OFFICE

MALE FEMALE DATE OF
SURNAME FORENAMES SURNAME FORENAMES FIRST CALL

BAILEY Charles FERRETT Jane 6 Feb 1898
BEASLEY Henry Percy BRINSON Ellen Mary 3 Apr 1892
BUDDEN Frank WATTS Ellen 1 Sep 1889
DEWLAND William John MATLOCK Harriet 14 May 1893
DINNIVAN Walter Alfred THORNE Ellen 2 Dec 1894
GOLDING William WILLS Ellen Jane 9 Jan 1898
GURNEY William F.C. BURROWES Laura J.D. 15 May 1892
INGRAM George James TRICKETT Eliza Ann 25 Nov 1888
INGRAM Thomas THORNE Jane 31 Aug 1890
JOY Samuel SCOVELL Mary Jane 9 Sep 1900
MARTIN Frank Paskins BROOKS Mary 19 Mar 1893
NICKLEN Francis Henry BROWN Ellen 10 May 1896
PAGNELL George HASKELL Emily 13 Jul 1890
READ Samuel HICKS Mary 25 Oct 1896
ROBERTS Edward HAYTER Fanny 6 Dec 1891
ROBERTS Harry COURT Florence Gertrude 26 Oct 1890
ROBINSON George Edward BRYANT Annie 6 Feb 1898
SHEARING Edwy APPLIN Sarah Alvena 29 Jul 1888
SHEARING Samuel SYMONDS Sarah 26 Jul 1891
SHEARING Walter SAVORY Annie 7 Jun 1891
SIMS Amos BAILEY Annie Catherine 8 Oct 1893
SIMS Fred LOADER Anna 17 Apr 1892
SIMS Job Tom ANDREWS Jane 22 Feb 1891
SIMS Josiah CROCKER Mary Elizabeth 15 Jan 1893
SIMS William Charles BAILEY Fanny Elizabeth 8 Jan 1893
THORNE Edward Mark PHILLIPS Charlotte Ellen 20 Oct 1895
THORNE Frank BACON Augusta Clarissa 9 Dec 1900
TRICKETT Albert COBERN Ellen 11 May 1890
TRICKETT Herbert Ivor THORNE Kate 1 Apr 1900
WHEADON James Cox HENNINGS Emily Ann 7 Dec 1890
WOOLFORD William George ISAACS Edith Mary 13 Dec 1896

See next page for List indexed with Female Surnames



VERWOOD BANNS 1887 - 1901

PARTIES WHERE BANNS WERE CALLED IN VERWOOD BUT THE MARRIAGE NOT RECORDED
THERE. EITHER THE CEREMONY WAS ELSEWHERE OR DID NOT TAKE PLACE.

RECORDS COMPILED BY VERWOOD HISTORICAL SOCIETY.
ORIGINALS AT DORSET RECORD OFFICE

FEMALE MALE DATE
SURNAME FORENAMES SURNAME FORENAMES OF FIRST CALL

ANDREWS Jane SIMS Job Tom 22 Feb 1891
APPLIN Sarah Alvena SHEARING Edwy 29 Jul 1888
BACON Augusta Clarissa THORNE Frank 9 Dec 1900
BAILEY Annie Catherine SIMS Amos 8 Oct 1893
BAILEY Fanny Elizabeth SIMS William Charles 8 Jan 1893
BRINSON Ellen Mary BEASLEY Henry Percy 3 Apr 1892
BROOKS Mary MARTIN Frank Paskins 19 Mar 1893
BROWN Ellen NICKLEN Francis Henry 10 May 1896
BRYANT Annie ROBINSON George Edward 6 Feb 1898
BURROWES Laura J.D. GURNEY William F.C. 15 May 1892
COBERN Ellen TRICKETT Albert 11 May 1890
COURT Florence Gertrude ROBERTS Harry 26 Oct 1890
CROCKER Mary Elizabeth SIMS Josiah 15 Jan 1893
FERRETT Jane BAILEY Charles 6 Feb 1898
HASKELL Emily PAGNELL George 13 Jul 1890
HAYTER Fanny ROBERTS Edward 6 Dec 1891
HENNINGS Emily Ann WHEADON James Cox 7 Dec 1890
HICKS Mary READ Samuel 25 Oct 1896
ISAACS Edith Mary WOOLFORD William George 13 Dec 1896
LOADER Anna SIMS Fred 17 Apr 1892
MATLOCK Harriet DEWLAND William John 14 May 1893
PHILLIPS Charlotte Ellen THORNE Edward Mark 20 Oct 1895
SAVORY Annie SHEARING Walter 7 Jun 1891
SCOVELL Mary Jane JOY Samuel 9 Sep 1900
SYMONDS Sarah SHEARING Samuel 26 Jul 1891
THORNE Ellen DINNIVAN Walter Alfred 2 Dec 1894
THORNE Jane INGRAM Thomas 31 Aug 1890
THORNE Kate TRICKETT Herbert Ivor 1 Apr 1900
TRICKETT Eliza Ann INGRAM George James 25 Nov 1888
WATTS Ellen BUDDEN Frank 1 Sep 1889
WILLS Ellen Jane GOLDING William 9 Jan 1898


